
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Club Baron National Register Nomination & Donelson survey23-

24 - Amendment 1

HISTORIAL COMMISSIONDepartment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

TENN. DEPT. OF ENV. & CONS.

This project will result in an individual National Register of Historic Places (NRHP) 

nomination for the Elks Lodge/former Club Baron property (2614 Jefferson St) and 

architectural survey in the Donelson vicinity. Amendment 1 Corrects organization name & 

Edison Vendor ID, Changes scope of work and contract end date from 9/30/24 to 

90/30/25.Attachment 1 & Atachment 2 are replaced, Section B replaced, Section D8 is 

replaced. 

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $0.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: W. Tim Walker, Executive Director

862-7970

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

N/A

Status: AMENDMENT

Tuesday, September 3, 2024 Page 1 of 1

5904

Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

011 862-7970

Other:
10/01/23
09/30/25

$0.00
15.904

40.0%  Other:

 Fund 10101  Business Unit

0.00
$6,853.88

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $0 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal Grantor State Grantor Local Match 
Cash

Local Match 
In-Kind

Total Grant Each 
Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY25 $15,069.00 $0.00 $10,046.00 $25,115.00 $0.00
Yr 2 FY__
Yr 3 FY__
Yr 4 FY__
Yr 5 FY__

$15,069.00 $0.00 $10,046.00 $0.00 $25,115.00 $0.00

08/30/24 Contract#:

juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov
Contact: vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5904

Part Two

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

Reason:

$0.00

 Other:

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

Total

 Metro or Community-based Partners:

$0.00

Other Grantor Match Source 
(Fund, BU)

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

(or) Date Withdrawn:

 Draw down allowable?

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

Indirect Cost 
to Metro

0.00  Actual number of positions added:

$6,853.8810101, 11105100

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$6,853.88

81199

11105100$10,046.00

 How is Match Determined?
% of Grant

 Metro Category:
 Status: $0.00

 Metro In-Kind Match:

N/A

 CFDA #

                                                                

This project will result in an individual National Register of Historic Places (NRHP) nomination for the Elks Lodge/former Club Baron property (2614 Jefferson St) and architectural 
survey in the Donelson vicinity. Amendment 1 Corrects organization name & Edison Vendor ID, Changes scope of work and contract end date from 9/30/24 to 90/30/25.Attachment 1 
& Atachment 2 are replaced, Section B replaced, Section D8 is replaced.

N/A

Applic. Submitted Electronically?

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

27.29%

or

 Proposed Source of Match:

 Project Description:

 Is already in department budget?
 Is not budgeted?

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

 Fixed Amount of $

staff time

(applications only) Application Deadline:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:
 Grant Period To:

 Metro Cash Match:
 Award Type:

 Multi-Department Grant

$0.00
Outside Consultant Project:
 Total Award:

 Is Council approval required?

Pass-Thru:

Grants Tracking Form

Club Baron National Register Nomination & Donelson survey23-24 - Amendment 1

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact
W. Tim Walker, Executive Director

 Grantor:

0.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

Grant Budget

$0.00

Yes No

GCP Received 09/03/2024

GCP Approved 09/03/2024

Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562

mailto:trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
mailto:vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov


Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562



Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562



Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562



Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562

9/12/2024 | 2:02 PM CDT

9/13/2024 | 9:40 AM CDT

9/13/2024 | 9:53 AM CDT



Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562



Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562



Docusign Envelope ID: 81A06454-589E-4DCC-ADAE-8CD651E55562




